## Camp K-9 Doggie Day Camp Liability Waiver 2022

Ι,	hereby certify that my dog	is in good health and has not been	
il	ill with any communicable conditions in the last 60 days. I further certify that my dog has not harmed or shown		
	aggressive or threatening behavior towards any person or any other dog in its lifetime.		

- I understand and agree that I am solely responsible for any harm caused by my dog at Camp K-9 LLC to a human or dog on premise and includes, but is not limited to injury/death.
- I hereby release Camp K-9 LLC of any liability arising from my dog's attendance in day camp, boarding care or grooming care.
- I further understand and agree that Camp K-9 LLC and their staff will not be liable financially or otherwise, for any problems that develop, provided reasonable care and precautions are followed, and I hereby release them of liability of any kind whatsoever arising from my dog's attendance at Camp K-9
- I further understand and agree that Camp K-9 LLC has relied upon my representation that my dog is in good health and has not injured or shown aggressive behavior or threatening behavior to any person or dog in admitting my dog for services at their facility.
- I understand that I will not, and should not bring my dog to any Camp K-9 services if they are ill, and if I am not sure I will reach out to them prior to bringing my dog for any services.
- I further understand and agree that any problems with my dog, behavioral, medical or otherwise will be treated as deemed best by staff of Camp K-9 in their sole discretion, and in what they view as the best interest of the animal. I understand that I assume full financial responsibility and all liability for any and all expenses involved in regards to the behavior and health of my
- I further understand and agree that there are risks and benefits associated with group socialization of dogs. I agree that the benefits outweigh the risks and that I accept the risk. I desire a socialized environment for my dog while attending services provided by Camp K-9 Day Camp and while in their care.
- I understand that while the socialization and play is closely and carefully monitored by Camp K-9 staff to prevent injury, it is still possible that during the course of normal play my dog may receive minor cuts and scratches from roughhousing with other dogs. Any injuries to my dog will be pointed out by staff to the best of their ability.
- I understand that while socializing in a social dog environment such as Doggie Day Care that my dog may become ill and it isn't limited to Kennel Cough, Conjunctivitis, Puppy Warts, and Diarrhea. I understand that this can happen and that I am solely responsible for treatment of said illnesses, and do not hold Camp K-9 and it's staff responsible as I understand that this can happen in any populated dog environment, inside or outside.
- I further understand and agree by allowing my dog to participate in services offered by Camp K-9 Day Camp. I hereby agree to allow Camp K-9 LLC to take my dog in the event of an emergency for immediate treatment if necessary.
- I understand that if my pet crosses the rainbow bridge while in the care of Camp K-9, that I will assume whatever costs are endured for medical attention, and transportation. That if I can not be reached, my emergency contact will be called to assist in making arrangements with Camp K-9 and your personal veterinarian.
- That as a pet owner I will assume whatever costs are endured. Camp K-9 will contact the closest veterinary hospital depending on the need of the dog. The camp will contact the pet parent. Camp K-9 without liability will use their discretion. I agree to pay for all medical treatments received, including transportation to and from the emergency facility.
- I further understand that I am solely responsible, financially or otherwise, for any harm or damage caused by my dog while my dog is attending any services provided by Camp K-9 LLC. This includes but is not limited to floor destruction, wall destruction, break of fencing, gates, kennels, crates or any fixture within the property located at 202 Union Street, known as Camp K-9 Doggie Day Camp.
- I understand that if my dog is not picked up on time, I hereby authorized Camp K-9 Day Camp to take whatever action is deemed necessary for the continuing care of my dog. I will pay Camp K-9 LLC the cost of any such continuing care upon demand by Camp K-9 LLC. I understand that if I do not pick up my dog Camp K-9 will proceed according to the guidelines provided by the State of Massachusetts, Abandonment of animals by owner; procedure for handling. I also acknowledge that I will be fully responsible for all attorney's fees and associated costs if I abandon my dog.
- I do hereby give authority and permission to Camp K9,LLC to copyright, use and/or publish, without limitation or restriction,

	by relinquish any right that I may have to examine or approve said photographs.
Signature of Owner	Date